SURGICAL
TECHNIQUEST
TARSOPLASTY®
PERCUTANEOUS LAPIDUS CORRECTION
BUNION SYSTEMS
Tarsoplasty®
Surgical Technique
2TABLE OF CONTENTS

Tarsoplasty®
Surgical Technique
18ORDERING INFORMATION
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
– TARSOPLASTY® TRAY ACC1020P0001 1
– TARSOPLASTY® LID ACC1020P0002 1
1 TARSOPLASTY® CORRECTION GUIDE XMS01041-1 1
2 TARSOPLASTY® FEELER XMS01041-2 2
3 TARSOPLASTY® TARGETING GUIDE XMS01041-3 1
4 TARSOPLASTY® BURR WINDOW XMS01041-4 1
5 TARSOPLASTY TARGETING ARM XMS01041-5 1
6 LOCKING WHEEL XMS01041-6 2
7 LONG K-WIRE SLEEVE XMS01038-7 2
8 THREADED K-WIRE Ø2,2 LG 70 TR/RD CKW05006 5
9 K-WIRE Ø1.8 LG 140 TR/RD CKW01022 3
TARSOPLASTY® INSTRUMENT TRAY
1
2
 3
 4
67
8
9
6
9
Tarsoplasty®
Surgical Technique
19ORDERING INFORMATION
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
1 TRAY ACC1001 P0022 1
2 LID ACC1001 P0024 1
3 K-WIRE HOLDER ACC1001 P0023 5*
– REDUCTION WIRE PECA CKW03001 2
– REDUCTION WIRE PECA Ø5 CKW03002 2
– K-WIRE Ø1.0MM LG150 TR/RD COCR* CKW03004 4
– K-WIRE Ø1.4MM LG150 TR/RD COCR* CKW02005 4
– THREADED K-WIRE Ø1.4MM LG150 TR/RD COCR* CKW07001 4
– Ø0.9 CLEANING PIN XKW01001 1
– Ø1.4 CLEANING PIN XKW01002 1
4 PECA / PECA-C TISSUE PROTECTOR XDG01024 1
5 AO HANDLE XHA01001 1
6 NEXIS / PECA RULER LG150 XGA01009 1
PECA INSTRUMENT TRAY
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
7 PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR DOUBLE TIP XMS01008 1
8 PERCUTANEOUS RASP XMS01009 1
9 EXACT-T10 DRIVER XSD04004 2
10 EXACT-T8 DRIVER XSD02003 2
PECA UNIVERSAL INSTRUMENTS
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY

Tarsoplasty®
Surgical Technique
20ORDERING INFORMATION
LENGTH Ø4.0MM
PECA IMPLANT
Ø4.0MM
PECA-C IMPLANT
3.0MM
PECA IMPLANT
16MM – – PS020016
18MM – PS050118 PS020018
20MM – PS050120 PS020020
22MM – PS050122 PS020022
24MM – PS05010124 PS020024
26MM PS050026 PS05010126 PS020026
28MM PS050028 PS05010128 PS020028
30MM PS050030 PS05010130 PS020030
32MM PS050032 PS05010132 PS020032
34MM PS050034 PS05010134 PS020034
36MM PS050036 PS05010136 PS020036
38MM PS050038 PS05010138 PS020038
40MM PS050040 PS05010140 PS020040
42MM PS050042 PS05010142 PS020042
44MM PS050044 PS05010144 PS020044
46MM PS050046 PS05010146 PS020046
48MM PS050048 PS05010148 PS020048
50MM PS050050 PS05010150 –
52MM PS050052 – –
54MM PS050054 – –
55MM PS050055 PS05010155 –
56MM PS050056 – –
58MM PS050058 – –
60MM PS050060 PS05010160 –
PECA & PECA-C BUNION IMPLANTS
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
1 SHANNON CORTA Ø2 X 08MM CRE12008 2
2 SHANNON RECTA Ø2 X 12MM CRE12012 2